	TRANSMITTAL	LETTER	
TO: Registration Section Division of Corpor			¥
SUBJECT: S.D. A	SHE LANDSCAPING & (Name of corporation -		
Door Sin on Madaus	(rvame of corporation -	must menude summa)	
Dear Sir or Madam:			
"Certificate of Existence", to transact business in Flori	by Foreign Corporation for Aut and check are submitted to regis da. lence concerning this matter to	ster the above referenced :	foreign corporation
JOHN BURLING		-	004220885
	(Name of Per	ر تيا ^ر جمع ہے <mark>ہے جارہ ج</mark>	
S.D. ASHE LA	NDSCAPING & SERVIC	•	*****87.50 *****
	(Firm/Compa		<u> wal-112</u>
P.O. BOX 168	· ·	/	
	(Address)	······································	<u>181</u>
GRAFTON, VA	23692	· - · · · ·	
<u> </u>	(City/State and 2	Zip code)	
4			PR I
For further information con	cerning this matter, please call:		
JOHN BURLING		591-7225	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code	e & Daytime Telephone N	lumber)
		AILING ADDRESS:	
Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St.	Re Di P.0	gistration Section vision of Corporations O. Box 6327 llahassee, FL 32314	10.0
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399	Re Di P.0	gistration Section vision of Corporations O. Box 6327	10 A

. . .

S. D. Ashe Landscaping & Services, Inc.

Phone (757) 591-7225

P. O. Box 1683, Grafton, Va 23692

Fax (757) 591-8438

April 10, 2003

Marsha Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ref Number: W01000011281 Ref Letter No: 203A00001045 from Diane Cushing

Marsha,

Thank you for taking time to speak with me this morning.

Per your request, we are sending you all of the back up we have pertaining to our application to transact business in Florida. Diane Cushing's letter references a letter dated May 17, 2001, we do not have this letter.

Thank you for reviewing all the information. We look forward to resolving this matter quickly. Also, please direct all future correspondence to my attention.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen D. Ashe President

10 pages total





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

ဌ

 \bigcirc

January 8, 2003

John Burling P.O. Box 1683 Grafton, VA 23692

SUBJECT: S.D. ASHE LANDSCAPING & SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W01000011281

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this office for S.D. ASHE LANDSCAPING & SERVICES, INC..

The referenced application states that the corporation has transacted business in the State of Florida since September 1, 1999. You were notified by letter dated May 17, 2001, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for \$2300.00 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (850) 487-6051.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist Letter No. 203A00001045

Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 17, 2001

JOHN BURLING PO BOX 1683 GRAFTON, VA 23692

SUBJECT: S.D. ASHE LANDSCAPING & SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W01000011281



We have received your document for S.D. ASHE LANDSCAPING & SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$2300.00.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501, 617.1501, or 608.502, Florida Statutes, which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine erroneous information was inserted on the application, a notarized affidavit containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the corporation began transacting business in Florida prior to the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business pursuant to section 607.1501, 617.1501 or 608.502, Florida Statutes.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 101A00030323

S. D. Ashe Landscaping & Services, Inc.

Phone (757) 591-7225

P. O. Box 1683, Grafton, Va 23692

Fax (757) 591-8438

April 18, 2001

Mike Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Mike,

Thank you for taking time to speak with me on the phone last week.

As discussed, enclosed please find our Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida and the registration fee.

S.D. Ashe Landscaping & Services. Inc. has been doing business in Jacksonville, Florida since August 1, 1999. We are a Virginia based S-Corporation (since 1987) that performs grounds maintenance services on government installations, by contract only. Being new to the Florida area, we were unaware we had to be registered with an agent to conduct business in Florida. We received a garnishment for a Florida employee, and it was at this time, the situation came to light. We have now retained a registered agent and are filing all required legal and tax documentation.

We would greatly appreciate any help your organization could provide in abating part or all penalties associated with our failure to obtain authorization to conduct business in Florida.

Thank you for your consideration and should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

We will await your advice as to how we should proceed with payment of fees.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen D. Ashe President

PH 4:0-

PAGE 03

April 20, 2001

Mike Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: SD Ashe Landscaping & Services, Inc.

Dear Mike,

We actually have sent our Application to Transact Business in Florida, Transmittal Letter, Certificate of Status, and a check for the filing fees to our Registered Agent Kim Vitale. We have enclosed copies for your review.

We have instructed Kim, upon completion of the package, to forward it to your attention.

Thank you for your help last week and we will wait to hear from you.

Sincerely,

Stephen D. Ashe President



APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	S.D. ASHE LANDSCAPING & SERVI	CES	, INC.						
	(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or								
words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)									
	natural person of partiers inp it not so contained in the natio	e at p	, (oblitt.)						
2.	VIRGINIA		54-1435623	·. ·.					
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)						
4.	10-05-87	5.	PERPETUAL	•	-				
	(Date of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")						
6.	09-01-99								
•••	(Date first transacted business in Florida. If corporation ha	s not	transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.")						
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.	1501.	, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	•	•				
7.	204 APPLE LANE, YORKTOWN, VA	23	693						
(Principal office address)									
	P.O. BOX 1683, YORKTOWN, VA	23		-					
	(Current mailing address)								
	,								
8 OPERATE GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BUSINESS									
0.	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)								
~				محيمة					
9.	. Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered ag	<i>з</i> ці:	(P.O. Box of Mail Drop Box HOT acceptance)						
	Name: <u>NATIONAL REGISTERED A</u>	<u>G E N</u>	TS INC.	•					
0	Office Address: <u>526 EAST PARK AVENUE</u>				÷				
	TALLAHASSEE		, Florida _32301		-				
	(City)		(Zip code)						

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ASSA SOLOF NRAI (Registered agents signature) Mark H. Schoe

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	and business addresses of officers and/or directors:					
A. DIREC	TORS					
Chairman: _	·····			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Address:			<u> . </u>			
			<u> </u>			· _
Vice Chairm	an:					
Address:			-	-	-	· •
_						:
Director:			·			
					3	
		<u> </u>		~		•
Director:				SS		-
	an a					
				C -		
B. OFFIC				Þ	<u> </u>	
President:	STEPHEN D. ASHE				- ,	.,
	STEPHEN D. ASHE 231 JETHRO LANE					
	231 JETHRO LANE					
Address:	231 JETHRO LANE YORKTOWN, VA 23692	<u></u>		· · · ·	<u> </u>	
Address: Vice Presider	231 JETHRO LANE YORKTOWN, VA 23692	<u></u>		· · · ·	<u> </u>	
Address: Vice Presider	231 JETHRO LANE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 TE BOBBY D. ASHE, JR. 110 JANIS DRIVE	<u></u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	
Address: /ice Presider Address:	231 JETHRO LANE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 TEBOBBY D. ASHE, JR. 110 JANIS DRIVE YORKTOWN, VA 23692	<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	
Address: /ice Presider Address: Secretary:	231 JETHRO LANE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 TO BOBBY D. ASHE, JR. 110 JANIS DRIVE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 STEPHEN D. ASHE		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>ie</u>	
Address: Vice Presider Address: Secretary: Address:	231 JETHRO LANE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 TO BOBBY D. ASHE, JR. 110 JANIS DRIVE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 STEPHEN D. ASHE		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>ie</u>	
Address: Vice Presider Address: Secretary: Address:	231 JETHRO LANE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 TO BOBBY D. ASHE, JR. 110 JANIS DRIVE YORKTOWN, VA 23692 STEPHEN D. ASHE		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>ie</u>	

ŝ

(Signature of Chairman,	Vice Chairman, or any	officer listed in number	12 of the application)
	-		

BOBBY D. ASHE, JR. VICE PRESIDENT

14. _

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Commonwealth Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

S. D. ASHE LANDSCAPING & SERVICES, INC. is a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Virginia, and is in good standing.

The date of incorporation is October 05, 1987.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: April 3, 2001

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission